Page 1 of 6 Version 1
 Marketing Bulletin no J3545
Circulation Dealer Principal.  Sales.  Corporate. Effective date 2 December 2013
Bulletin Author Arjun Kandola, Product Analyst Expiry date U/S
Email Contact akandola@jaguarlandrover.com
Response
Required No
Attachments 1 PDF XK 15MY Order Guide/Options Price List
XK 15MY – Value & Specification Enhancements
  Key Points
 Key programme timings and availability
 Full specification enhancements
 Corporate Identity (C.I.) Updates
 Order guide/options price list updates
 Showroom and Demo
 Public Announcement and materials
 14MY Registration Support
 14MY PCH
 14MY Contract Hire
 Demonstrator Support
XK 15MY commences production in January 2014 and this bulletin outlines the significant
enhanced value through improved specification and reduced price for the XK 15MY range.
Key changes:
XK Luxury – deleted
XK Portfolio – deleted and replaced with XK ‘Signature’
XKR – deleted and replaced with XK ‘Dynamic’ R
XKR-S remains as 14MY
Vehicles will be named and badged (Signature / Dynamic) and given new DVLA / CAP RV
codes to ensure differentiation with 14MY higher priced models.
In addition combined with the enhanced specification XK 15MY will see a significant
reduction in retail prices of the XK Signature and XK Dynamic R. To enable this enhanced
value proposition 15MY vehicles will attract no variable marketing support (excluding XKR-S).
The XK 15MY prices are displayed below with full detail in the attached XK 15MY price list to
this bulletin:
Coupé
 XK Signature Coupé 5.0 V8 385PS Petrol
RETAIL £53,315.00
ON THE ROAD PRICE £54,950.00
 XK Dynamic R Coupé 5.0 V8 510PS Supercharged Petrol
RETAIL £68,315.00
ON THE ROAD PRICE £69,950.00
 XKR-S Coupé 5.0 V8 550PS Supercharged Petrol
RETAIL £95,830.00
ON THE ROAD PRIC E £97,465.00
Jaguar UK Bulletin
Jaguar Land Rover Limited
Abbey Road, Whitley, Coventry,
CV3 4LF.
Telephone 01926 641111
Facsimile 01926 641587
Registered Office: Abbey Road, Whitley, Coventry, CV3 4LF, UK
Registered in England: Number 1672070
Page 2 of 6 Version 1
Convertible
 XK Signature Convertible 5.0 V8 385PS Petrol
RETAIL £59,315.00
ON THE ROAD PRICE £60,950.00
 XK Dynamic R Convertible 5.0 V8 510PS Supercharged Petrol
RETAIL £74,315.00
ON THE ROAD PRICE £75,950.00
 XKR-S Convertible 5.0 V8 550PS Supercharged Petrol
RETAIL £102,830.00
ON THE ROAD PRICE £104,465.00
Key programme timings availability
Order Call
 First dealer order call is scheduled for December 11th 2013.
Build Timings
 Job #1 is scheduled for January 2014.
Full specification enhancements
XK Signature 385PS (Coupe and Convertible)
 Specification as of 14MY XK Portfolio 385PS  plus the following standard features:
 20’’ Wheels Kalimnos alloy wheels C44P